

July 21, 2021

То,	,, <u></u> , <u>_</u> .			
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	The BSE Limited			
Exchange Plaza Bldg.	Department of Corporate Services,			
5 th Floor, Plot No.C-1	1 st floor, New Trading Ring			
'G' Block, Near Wockhardt,	Rotunda Building,			
Bandra Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,			
Mumbai 400 051.	Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.			
Fax:26598237/38	Fax: 22723121/3719/2037/2039			
Symbol: DCW	Scrip Code : 500117			

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), this is to inform you that the Company has received below mentioned intimation with respect to loss of share certificates:

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No. From	Dist. No. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
DCW LTD	3892	3808431	3811815	M001939	3385	Moti Gidwani		

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully na Dilip Darji

Sr. General Manager (Legal) & Company Secretary Membership No. ACS-22527

DCW LIMITED

HEAD OFFICE : "NIRMAL" 3RD FLOOR, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI-400 021. TEL.: 2287 1914, 2287 1916, 2202 0743 TELEFAX: 22 2202 8838 REGISTERED OFFICE : DHRANGADHRA - 363 315 (GUJRAT STATE) Email: ho@dcwltd.com, Website: www.dcwltd.com, CIN-L24110GJ1939PLC000748

DUPTDELETION

41 Ocean View 66 Dumayne Road Colaba Mumbai 400005 July 18, 2021

The Secretary DCW Ltd Nirmal I Building Nariman Point Mumbai 400021 02202

Dear Sir

537914

Sub: DCW LTD Folig M001939 / Duplicate share certificate cum name deletion"

- Moti Gidwani and I (J Gopal Mirchandani) jointly hold 3385 equity shares of FV Rs2/in, physical mode, of DCW Ltd. We don't have these share certificates – they are either misplaced by us or have not been received from the company after subdivision.
- 2) Moti Gidwani passed away on 22-Nov-2004. Please find an attested copy of his death certificate.
- 3) Kindly transmit the shares to my name. I am enclosing my self-attested PAN and addhar card for your reference.
- 4) Kindly also me the unpaid dividends urgently else the dividends and shares will be transferred to the IPEF account in September 2021.

Feel free to seek any other clarifications.

With regards

TEopel

(J Gopal Mirchandani)

